
Name of Deceased
(Surname first)

Address, description and date of death of
Deceased

Names, addresses and descriptions of Persons to whom notices of claims are to be
given and names, in parentheses, of Personal Representatives

Date before which
notices of claims

to be given

HENRY, Patrick

PHILIPPSON, Theodor
Jacob Hermann.

SHEPHERD, Arthur

BERRY, William Richard

SIDDALL, Frederick
Arnold.

SYKES, Eliza Ann

HEBBLETHWAITE, John...

DA VIES, Albert

GELDARD, Brian John ...

COSGROVE, Jane Ellen...

LEWIS, Marian Alice ...

Too GOOD, Florence

BEXTON, Joseph

HICKLING, George

GOVIER, Frederick John

13 Sydenham Road, Gotham, Bristol, Excavator
Driver. 26th September 1974.

22 Anglers Reach, Surbiton, Surrey, Manu-
facturers' Agent (Retired). 18th July 1976.

27 Daggers Hall Lane, Blackpool, Lancashire,
Retired Milk Retailer. 24th May 1976.

3 Kents Road, Torquay, Devon, Private Secre-
tary (Retired). 5th June 1976.

Flat 14, Dorval House, Silverdale Road,
Southampton, Hampshire, Retired Builders
Labourer. 26th May 1975.

St. John's Hospital, Goole, N. Humberside,
Spinster. 10th March 1976.

25 Endon Road, Norton-in-the-Moors, Stoke-
on-Trent, Retired Mining Engineer. 27th
July 1976.

"The Beeches," 52 Station Road, Keele,
Newcastle-under-Lyme, Staffordshire, Retired
Accountant. 1st August 1976.

17 Seedall Avenue, Clitheroe, Labourer. 16th
February 1976.

4 Lynton Place, Alsager, Stoke on Trent,
Staffordshire, Widow, Retired School
Teacher. 4th July 1976.

25 Northleigh Corner, Swaythling, Southamp-
ton, Widow. 12th July 1976.

4A Blackburn Road, Accrington, Lancashire,
Feme Sole. 22nd June 1976.

3 Ingleby Avenue, Normanton, Derby, Retired
Engineering Turner. 31st July 1976.

4 Calder Close, Allestree, Derby, Aero Works
Security Officer. 27th May 1976.

Sitty Cleave, Yarnscombe, Barnstaple, Devon,
Farmer. 16th July 1976.

Austin & Co., 1 Park Square, Leeds 1, Solicitors. (Margaret Durcan)

Mawby Barrie & Scott, Parman House, 30-36 Fife Road, Kingston-upon-Thames,
Surrey, KT1 1UE, Solicitors. (Marianne Philippson.)

Shaw Davenport & Wardle, 17-19 King Street, Blackpool, Lancashire, FY1 3EN,
Solicitors. (Reginald Flint Davenport.)

Hooper & Wollen, Carlton House, The Terrace, Torquay, Devon, TQ1 IBS,
Solicitors. (Charles Bartleet James and Arthur Carter.)

Page & Co., 5 Lindum Road, Lincoln, LN2 1NX, Solicitors. (George Edward
Siddall.)

R. A. & C. P. Heptonstall, 11-13 Gladstone Terrace, Goole, DN14 5AH, N.
Humberside. (Doris Watson.)

Knight & Sons, P.O. Box 4, 31 Ironmarket, Newcastle-under-Lyme, Staffordshire.
(Harry Lawrence Poole.)

Knight & Sons, P.O. Box 4, 31 Ironmarket, Newcastle-under-Lyme, Staffordshire.
(Frances Davies, Dorothy Norah Ankrett and Harry Lawrence Poole.)

Baldwin Weeks & Baldwin, 4 Duck Street, Clitheroe, Lancashire, BB7 1LP,
Solicitors. (Karen Geldard.)

Norris & Mellor, Moorland Road, Burslem, Stoke on Trent, or National
Westminster Bank Limited, Trustee and Income Tax Department, Churchill
House, Regent Road, Hanley, Stoke on Trent.

Bramsdon & Childs, 10 High Street, Portsmouth, Hants, Solicitors. (Philip
David Childs and Richard William Spicer.)

Simpson & Ashworth, Ewbank House, 3 Cannon Street, Accrington, Lanes,
BBS 1PE, Solicitors. (Brian Helsby Richards and Bertha Lewis.)

H. T. Atkins & Son, Victory Chambers, 4-5 Queen Street, Derby, DEI 3DN.
(Elizabeth Ann Bexton.)

H. T. Atkins & Son, Victory Chambers, 4-5 Queen Street, Derby, DEI 3DN.
(Geoffrey Thomas Atkins and David Hall Atkins.)

Lloyds Bank Limited, Executor and Trustee Department, Exeter Trust Branch,
Broadwalk House, Southernhay West, Exeter, Devon, EX1 ITU.

llth October

llth October

12th October

18th October

12th October

16th October

12th October

1976
(073)

1976
(075)

1976
(133)

1976
(134)

1976
(135)

1976
(136)

1976
(137)

12th October 1976
(138)

16th October

15th October

18th October

16th October

18th October

18th October

llth October

1976
(139)

1976
(140)

1976
(141)

1976
(142)

1976
(143)

1976
(144)

1976

W
w

i
N
W

O
H
ffi

I
CD

(145)


