Name of Deceased (Surname first)	Address, description and date of death of Deceased	Names, addresses and descriptions of Persons to whom notices of claims are to be given and names, in parentheses, of Personal Representatives	Date before which notices of claims to be given
HENRY, Patrick	13 Sydenham Road, Cotham, Bristol, Excavator Driver. 26th September 1974.	Austin & Co., 1 Park Square, Leeds 1, Solicitors. (Margaret Durcan)	11th October 1976 (073
PHILIPPSON, Theodor Jacob Hermann.	22 Anglers Reach, Surbiton, Surrey, Manufacturers' Agent (Retired). 18th July 1976.	Mawby Barrie & Scott, Parman House, 30-36 Fife Road, Kingston-upon-Thames, Surrey, KT1 1UE, Solicitors. (Marianne Philippson.)	11th October 1976 (075
SHEPHERD, Arthur	27 Daggers Hall Lane, Blackpool, Lancashire, Retired Milk Retailer. 24th May 1976.	Shaw Davenport & Wardle, 17-19 King Street, Blackpool, Lancashire, FY1 3EN, Solicitors. (Reginald Flint Davenport.)	12th October 1976 (133
BERRY, William Richard	3 Kents Road, Torquay, Devon, Private Secretary (Retired). 5th June 1976.	Hooper & Wollen, Carlton House, The Terrace, Torquay, Devon, TQ1 1BS, Solicitors. (Charles Bartleet James and Arthur Carter.)	18th October 1976 (134
SIDDALL, Frederick Arnold.	Flat 14, Dorval House, Silverdale Road, Southampton, Hampshire, Retired Builders Labourer. 26th May 1975.	Page & Co., 5 Lindum Road, Lincoln, LN2 1NX, Solicitors. (George Edward Siddall.)	12th October 1976 (135
Sykes, Eliza Ann	St. John's Hospital, Goole, N. Humberside, Spinster. 10th March 1976.	R. A. & C. P. Heptonstall, 11-13 Gladstone Terrace, Goole, DN14 5AH, N. Humberside. (Doris Watson.)	16th October 1976 (136
Hebblethwaite, John	25 Endon Road, Norton-in-the-Moors, Stoke- on-Trent, Retired Mining Engineer. 27th July 1976.	Knight & Sons, P.O. Box 4, 31 Ironmarket, Newcastle-under-Lyme, Staffordshire. (Harry Lawrence Poole.)	12th October 1976 (137
DAVIES, Albert	"The Beeches," 52 Station Road, Keele, Newcastle-under-Lyme, Staffordshire, Retired Accountant. 1st August 1976.	Knight & Sons, P.O. Box 4, 31 Ironmarket, Newcastle-under-Lyme, Staffordshire. (Frances Davies, Dorothy Norah Ankrett and Harry Lawrence Poole.)	12th October 1976 (138
GELDARD, Brian John	17 Seedall Avenue, Clitheroe, Labourer. 16th February 1976.	Baldwin Weeks & Baldwin, 4 Duck Street, Clitheroe, Lancashire, BB7 1LP, Solicitors. (Karen Geldard.)	16th October 1976 (139
Cosgrove, Jane Ellen	4 Lynton Place, Alsager, Stoke on Trent, Staffordshire, Widow, Retired School Teacher. 4th July 1976.	Norris & Mellor, Moorland Road, Burslem, Stoke on Trent, or National Westminster Bank Limited, Trustee and Income Tax Department, Churchill House, Regent Road, Hanley, Stoke on Trent.	15th October 1976 (140
Lewis, Marian Alice	25 Northleigh Corner, Swaythling, Southampton, Widow. 12th July 1976.	Bramsdon & Childs, 10 High Street, Portsmouth, Hants, Solicitors. (Philip David Childs and Richard William Spicer.)	18th October 1976 (141
Toogood, Florence	4a Blackburn Road, Accrington, Lancashire, Feme Sole. 22nd June 1976.	Simpson & Ashworth, Ewbank House, 3 Cannon Street, Accrington, Lancs, BB5 1PE, Solicitors. (Brian Helsby Richards and Bertha Lewis.)	16th October 1976 (142
Bexton, Joseph	3 Ingleby Avenue, Normanton, Derby, Retired Engineering Turner. 31st July 1976.	H. T. Atkins & Son, Victory Chambers, 4-5 Queen Street, Derby, DE1 3DN. (Elizabeth Ann Bexton.)	18th October 1976 (143
HICKLING, George	4 Calder Close, Allestree, Derby, Aero Works Security Officer. 27th May 1976.	H. T. Atkins & Son, Victory Chambers, 4-5 Queen Street, Derby, DE1 3DN. (Geoffrey Thomas Atkins and David Hall Atkins.)	18th October 1976 (144
GOVIER, Frederick John	Sitty Cleave, Yarnscombe, Barnstaple, Devon, Farmer. 16th July 1976.	Lloyds Bank Limited, Executor and Trustee Department, Exeter Trust Branch, Broadwalk House, Southernhay West, Exeter, Devon, EX1 1TU.	11th October 1976 (145